@D

HIGHER EDUCATION &

WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT

Missouri Workforce Development Board

Michael L. Parson, Governor

Julie Carter, Executive Director
Len Toenjes, Chair

Missouri Workforce Development Board

May 17, 2024

Camden on the Lake Resort

2359 Bittersweet Rd., Lake Ozark, MO 65049

Grand Glaize Room

Meeting Agenda

1. Callto Order and Welcome Chair Len Toenjes
2. RollCall Mark Bauer
3. Review and approval of meeting Chair Len Toenjes
Minutes*
e January 25, 2024
4. Strategic Priority Wrap-Up Ken Mall/Kim Glenn
5. Strategic Goals Update Chair Len Toenjes
e Job Center Operations Ronda Anderson
e Technology Jerri Bowles
e Training Ronda Anderson
Mark Bauer
e Public Awareness Jerri Bowles
Ronda Anderson
6. Local Workforce Board Greg LaPosa/TEAM
Update
7. Director Report Julie Carter
8. Board Roundtable Chair Len Toenjes
e  Vice Chair Vacancy
e  Member updates
and open discussion
9. Closing Remarks Chair Len Toenjes
10. Adjourn Chair Len Toenjes

*Vote required

dhewd.mo.gov

9:00 a.m.

9:05 a.m.

9:10 a.m.

9:15a.m.

9:45 a.m.

10:15a.m.

11:15a.m.

10:45 a.m.

11:30 a.m.

11:45 a.m.

Missouri Department of Higher Education and Workforce Development is an equal opportunity employer/program. Auxiliary
aids and services are available upon request to individuals with disabilities. Missouri Relay Services are available at 711.



