

Michael L. Parson, Governor



Missouri Workforce Development Board

Julie Carter, Executive Director Len Toenjes, Chair

Missouri Workforce Development Board May 17, 2024

Camden on the Lake Resort 2359 Bittersweet Rd., Lake Ozark, MO 65049 Grand Glaize Room

Meeting Agenda

1.	Call to Order and Welcome	Chair Len Toenjes	9:00 a.m.
2.	Roll Call	Mark Bauer	9:05 a.m.
3.	Review and approval of meeting Minutes* • January 25, 2024	Chair Len Toenjes	9:10 a.m.
4.	Strategic Priority Wrap-Up	Ken Mall/Kim Glenn	9:15 a.m.
5.	Strategic Goals Update	Chair Len Toenjes	9:45 a.m.
	 Job Center Operations Technology Training Public Awareness 	Ronda Anderson Jerri Bowles Ronda Anderson Mark Bauer Jerri Bowles Ronda Anderson	
6.	Local Workforce Board Update	Greg LaPosa/TEAM	10:15 a.m.
7.	Director Report	Julie Carter	11:15 a.m.
8.	 Board Roundtable Vice Chair Vacancy Member updates and open discussion 	Chair Len Toenjes	10:45 a.m.
9.	Closing Remarks	Chair Len Toenjes	11:30 a.m.
10.	Adjourn	Chair Len Toenjes	11:45 a.m.

*Vote required

dhewd.mo.gov

Missouri Department of Higher Education and Workforce Development is an equal opportunity employer/program. Auxiliary aids and services are available upon request to individuals with disabilities. Missouri Relay Services are available at 711.